**Engineering Department** 



400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184 http://www.cityoflacrosse.org

## <u>CONTRACT</u>

This Contract made this day of

, by and between

herein called the "CONTRACTOR", and the CITY OF LA CROSSE, a municipal corporation, La Crosse County, Wisconsin, herein called the "OWNER";

WITNESSETH: That the CONTRACTOR and the OWNER, for the consideration stated herein, agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1. SCOPE OF WORK. The Contractor shall perform everything required to be performed and shall provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary tools, expendable equipment, and all utility and transportation services required to perform and complete in a workmanlike manner the following public work:

and the Contractor shall do everything required by this contract and the other documents constituting a part hereof.

ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT PRICE. The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of this contract, subject to any additions or deductions provided herein, in current funds, the sum of Dollars, as provided herein, such payments to be made by the City of La Crosse, Payment shall be made on monthly estimates of the Board of Public Works, less retained percentage.

ARTICLE 3. COMPONENT PARTS OF THE CONTRACT. The Notice to Contractors, Information to Bidders, Bid Proposal, Bid Bond; Certificate of Organization and Authority with List of Subcontractors, Performance-Payment Bond, General Conditions, Minimum Wage Scale, Plans, Standard Specifications and Special Specifications, and addenda, are all attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, with the exception of the Plans which may not be attached hereto but which are made a part hereof by reference.

ARTICLE 4. TIME OF COMMENCEMENT AND COMPLETION. The time of commencement and completion shall be as provided in the Notice to Contractors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and seals and such of them as are corporations have caused these resents to be signed by their proper officers and their corporate seals to be affixed the day and year first above set forth.



| Engineering De | epartment |
|----------------|-----------|
|----------------|-----------|

400 La Crosse St., La Crosse, WI 54601 • (608) 789-7505 • Fax: (608) 789-8184 h

| nt | t | р | :/ | /ww | /W. | city | /of | lacr | OSS | e.or | g |
|----|---|---|----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|------|---|
|----|---|---|----|-----|-----|------|-----|------|-----|------|---|

| Sianed | and | sealed | in | presence  | of:        |
|--------|-----|--------|----|-----------|------------|
| eignou | ana | ooulou |    | p10001100 | <b>U</b> . |

anne LA

SCONS PROMINING

|  |                   | Contractor                            |              |
|--|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
|  | Ву                |                                       | (SEAL)       |
|  |                   | President                             |              |
|  |                   | Secretary                             | (SEAL)       |
|  |                   | Secretary                             |              |
|  | CITY OF L         | A CROSSE, Owner                       |              |
|  | By                |                                       | (SEAL)       |
|  |                   | Mayor                                 | 、            |
|  |                   |                                       | (SEAL)       |
|  |                   | City Clerk                            |              |
| hereby certify that there are sufficient funds in the ore-going contract or that provision has been to |                   |                                       | sumad by tha |
| W.S> S6.15-12; S62.09-10f)   | pay the liability |                                       |              |
|  | pay the liability | y that will accrue the<br>Comptroller |              |
|  |                   | Comptroller                           | ereunder.    |